

# **Govt Naveen College Pirda**

### **Block-Pithora, Dist. Mahasamund**

**Website**: govtcollegepirda.ac.in

**Email**: navincollegepirda2018@gmail.com

To,

All Staff Members

Govt. Naveen College Pirda

Mahasamund (C.G.)

## **Cordially Invited By-**

IQAC INCHARGE

**Co-Ordinator NEP** 

**PRINCIPAL** 

Mr. N. K. Sahu

Mr. P.K. Patel

Mr. B.L. Patel

Master Trainer – Ms. Seema Agrawal (Asst. Prof. C. D. Govt. College Pithora)

Venue – Govt. Naveen College Pirda

Time of Reporting – 10:00 AM

Registration Fee (Nil) - No Registration Fee for Workshop.

An Initiative By-

**NEP Implementation Cell** 

# INSTITUTION LEVEL SENSITIZATION PROGRAM ON

#### NATIONAL EDUCATIONAL POLICY-2020

OBJECTIVE- National Education Policy outlines Vision of India's New Education System. The Policy is Comprehensive framework for elementary education to Higher Education as well as vocational training in both Rural & Urban India the main objective of this workshop is to create awareness about the National Education Policy amongst teachers and to familiarize them with the skills to help them understand its nuances, curriculum changes, the shift in pedagogical skills and its implementation for the holistic development of its stakeholders, the students. This NEP workshop will be focused on various new strategies and methodologies of teaching and challenges & opportunity for the aspiring teachers.

#### COLLEGE NAME- GOVT. NAVEEN COLLEGE PIRDA

MASTER TRAINER (Ms. Seema Agrawal)

PRINCIPAL (Mr. Brijlal Patel)

#### ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

- 1. Mr. PRAVIND KUAR PATEL (Co-Ordinator NEP)
- 2. Mr. NAVEEN KUMAR SAHU (Member, NEP)
- 3. Mr. KASHYAP PRADHAN (Member NEP)
- 4. Mr. AJAY KUMAR BHOI (Website Incharge)

#### **Program Schedule**

1. 10.30-11.00 am - Registration

2. 11.00-11.45 am - Introducer Mr. ANKIT BHOI

Inaugural session by Mr. B.L. PATEL (Principal) & Master

Trainer Ms. SEEMA AGRAWAL

Welcome Speech by Mr. PRAVIND KUMAR PATEL

(Co-Ordinator NEP)

Key Provision of NEP by B.L. PATEL, Patron

3. 11.45-12.00pm - Tea Break

4. 12.00-01.30pm - 1<sup>st</sup> Session Curriculum Framework for implementation of

NEP-2020 Part-1 by Ms. SEEMA AGRAWAL Master Trainer

5. 01.30-02.00pm - Discussion Session

6. 02.00-03.00pm - Lunch Break

7. 03.00-04.30pm - 2<sup>nd</sup> Session Curriculum Framework for implementation of

NEP-2020 Part-2 By Ms. SEEMA AGRAWAL Master Trainer

8. 04.30-04.45pm - Tea Break

9. 04.45-05.30pm - Discussion Session

Vote of Thanks - Mr. AJAY KUMAR BHOI (Website Incharge)

IQAC Co-Ordinator NEP PRINCIPAL

Mr. Naveen Kumar Sahu Mr. Pravind Kumar Patel Mr. Brijlal Patel